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. File No._3100-37158 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL" f.,e«*f
'; Sefial Date of
| Number . Serial DELETION (S) g
1160 3/16/51 This report was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1161 .3/17/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet. ’
1162 with two 3/17/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1 1163 3/17/51 No exemptions were cited.
1164 with two 3/17/51 No exemptions were cited.
copies ‘ .
1165 with two 3/17/51 This teletype was previqusly processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1166 3/17/51 This letter was previously p;ocessed as shown on the .
Inventory Worksheet. )
1167 o 10/12/49 No exemptions were cited.
1168 g, 10/19/49 No exemptions were cited.
| -1169 ' % 9/28/49 No exemptions were cited. Q
1170 with two | 3/15/51 No exemptions were cited. |
..copies
i 1171 with two 3/17/51 No exemptions were cited.
K copies , R _
1172 with two A3/19/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown "
‘ copies ; Inventory Worksheet. . T
_ ' , : SO A :
1173 with twd:, ' 3/19/51 No exemptions were cited. , ' g;;ﬁ: '
' copies - - | | 1 . o - | SR
1174 with two 3/19/51 No exemptions were cited. b
copiesg o ' - :
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—
DOCUMENT JUST o7 ICATION

-

DELETION (S)

Volume No. ;34
File No. -100-37158
Serial Date of
Number Serial
1175 with two 3/19/51
~  copies
1176 with two 3/19/51
copies
1177 with two 3/19/51
copies
1178 3/20/51
1179 3/20/51
1180 with two 3/20/51
copies
1181 with two 3/21/51
copies
1182 with thre 3/21/51
copies
1183 3/21/51
1184 ‘g 3/21/51
1185 with two 3/21/51
copies j
1186 with two 3/21/51
copies ' i
1187 with two. | 3/20/51
copies | : '

No exemptions were cited.
No exemptions were cited.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.

No exemptions were cited.
No exemptions were cited.

This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
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Volume No.® * 24 . d

4 File No. 100-37158 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL %&%
1 Serlal ‘ Date of .

3 ihaaber , ! Scrial : DELETION (S)

é 1187a with two { 3/20/51 Thisiletter was previously processed as shown on the

‘] copies Inventory Worksheet.

ﬂ 1188 3/22/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the

o

Inventory Worksheet.

.. 1189 3/22/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the ’ -
Inventory Worksheet. 0 ;
ié1190 3/15/51 (b) (7) (C) - The material deleted from this document was of a

personal nature concerning previous investigations, and if
disclosed it would constitute an unwarranted invasion of this
person's privacy.

1

]

~11191 3/20/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the

} Inventory Worksheet.

1

11192 3/21/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the

q : Inventory Worksheet. oo
.31193 with twa: | 3/23/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown on the

K copies ; Inventory Worksheet. .
-?1194 & |3/23/51 No exemptions were cited.

11195 ‘2 13/23/51 No exemptions were cited. g
i - 53
411196 with two 3/23/51. This teletype was previously processed as shown on the ¢
? copies Inventory Worksheet.

:71197 with twp 3/23/51 No exemptions were cited.

¥ copies

';1198 3/23/51 No exemptions were cited.

11199 with two |3/23/51 No exemptions were cited.

copies

ceqvg v
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Volune No.%$

File No.___100-37158 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL - i
Seriel Date of
Number Serial DELETION (S)
[izoo 3/23/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1201 3/24/51 No exemptions were cited.
1202 with two 3/24/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1203 3/26/51 (b) (7) (C) - Deleted material in the body of this document
concerning information on an investigation in types of
files on a third party. Release of this information would
pProve embarrassing and an invasion of privacy of this third »
party. -
1204 with two 3/26/51 No exemptions were cited.
copies
1205 3/26/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the T
Inventory Worksheet. S
1206 i 3/26/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the ;
' Inventory Worksheet. : i
1207 i 3/26/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
‘gj Inventory Worksheet. 1
1208 with two 3/26/51 No exemptions were cited. ;g? ]
copies -
1209 with two 3/26/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
copies . Inventory Worksheet. ‘ .
1210 3/27/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1211 with two 3/27/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
copies ) Inventory Worksheet.
1212 3/27/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
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Volume Nb.n

24
File No., -100-37158 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION
Serial Date of
Number Serial DELETION (S)
1213 with two 3/27/51 This teletype was previously processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1214 3/28/51 No exemptions were cited.
- 1215 3/28/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
3 Inventory Worksheet.
? 1216 3/28/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
’ Inventory Worksheet.
1217 3/29/51 No exemptions were cited.
: 1218 3/29/51 No exemptions were cited.
1 1219 3/29/51. This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1220 with two 3/31/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
.copies’ Inventory Worksheet.
1221 with tw6 3/31/51 This report was previously processed as shown on the 53
copies: Inventory Worksheet. &
‘1222 & 3/26/51 This memo was previously processed as shown on the
; : Inventory Worksheet.
b ' ’ .
< 1223 3/26/51 This memo was previously processed as shown on the
3 : Inventory Worksheet.
_?1224 ‘ 4/5/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
' ; , » Inventory Worksheet.
- 1225 x 4/5/51 " This letter was previously processed as shown on the by
i S : : Inventory Worksheet. ;




W e

Inventory Worksheet.

Volume No. 24 f{ﬁ |
File No,__100-37158 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION - Rosenberg Et. AL **" 3
Serial .. Date of —
Number " Seriel DELETION (8)
1226 4/5/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1226a 4/3/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet.
1227 4/6/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
Inventory Worksheet. ‘
1 1228 with two 4/7/51 No exemptions were cited.
: copies
; 1229 4/7/51 This memo was previously processed as shown on the
: Inventory Worksheet.
1230 with two 4/5/51 This lab report was previously processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1231 with two 4/4/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
copies . Inventory Worksheet. y ;
i
1232 N 4/11/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the ’
L Inventory Worksheet. : '
? 1233 with twoj 4/10/51 This letter was previouslyvprocessed as shown on the . .
: copies g« Inventory Worksheet. R |
% 1234 4/13/51 No exemptions were cited. ; F
j1235 4/14/51 This memo was previously processed as shown on the Inven:i'
‘ . _ Worksheet. - )
i1236 4/16/51 (b) (7) (C) -~ This exemption was cited to protect the person,
| whose name, if released would prove to be embarrassing to hin
or his family.
1237 3/28/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the

Ve ® e e



Vol.ume No.

File No. 300-37158

24

Rosenberg Et. AL ’hﬁ,

"Serial Date of
Number Serial DELETION (S)
1238 with two 4/16/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
copies Inventory Worksheet.
1239 with two . 4/24/51 This teletype was previously.processed as shown on the
copies _ Inventory Worksheet.
1240 4/24/51 This letter was previously processed as shown on the
. Inventory Worksheet.
1241 4/25/51 No exemptions were cited.
1242 4/25/51 No exemptions were cited.
. 1243 4/25/51 No exemptions were cited.
! 1244 with two 4/25/51‘ This report was previously processed as shown on the

Lt ek A A anbirn b 6 bt i dmabiacd 8 e 2R

copies

Inventory Worksheet.
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607 U.S. Court House
el Foley Square - L
==E L Rew York 7, New York - - .i . .gsio

.= ‘Mareh 17,1951 oo

‘Hon, Irving H. Saypol
U.S. Attorney _
U.S. Court House

New York 7, New York

Dear Mr. Saypol:

Transmitted is photostatic copy of a letter you furnished
this office on March 16, 1951 from Miguel Suarez P., Ave. Independencia
6L, Veracruz, Veracruz, Mexico, which you may wish to use in cross
examination of Morton Sobell. .

\'{ ¢t
10637158 oy ""gﬁ”
JiL:IM

EUNARD SCHEIDT
Special Agent in Charge
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FEE October. - .. - .- - - acdsiEs

R | C twelfth, v -erinEE
o . . ) 1 9 ‘ 9 e " S e

.A.l
uias Helens 3obel,
6C2 "Test 145th 3S¢.,
Niew York Csty, N.Y.

Denr Kius'SObeli

Your leftaor of Yepteuber 28th, and while
we are having wany aany oplortunitées to lease the
spuce ap referred %o in your le%%o¥?, thers is a possie
bility that we pight becoue intorested in vour proposie
tion. .

*le would like %o know Af there 18 o sime
{lar oper-tion going on at this time, whore 1t 1e looated,
ani the rnnunl voluna of business thnt 49 Loing doue,

? .
. We would nlaso like to know 4f you have
the capital available, or are in position to seoure
sane, necasenry for purohasing the eguipuont and mere
chandise stock,
Tould algo like to know what jercentago
of sales would be devoted %o rent and still ba n prof-
i{table operntion for the proprietors. -
Thanking you for your interest,
Yours very truly,
o HARRISON SUITH DISTRIBUTING COMPAYY,
i Jrt e Bk IQESC;/?
AN P I AR .
be=r FBI - NEW YORK

MAR19IWEZ%
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new York City,
Cet. 19th,, 1949, -

Mr. Harrison Smith,
Firat Nat'onel Bldg.,
Uklshoma City, Oklehoms,

Desr 8ir:

, Answering yours of the 12th,, Inst.,
wish to inform you that 28 to there being a
aimilar oreretion neer your place -- there is
none like 1t. The 1lea 18 originsl,

The volume pf business one c¢:n do is

 tremendous -- dealing in womsn's Vanity, It

would be necessary to check srace ~nd see how
much business it could accommcdate, in order to
arrive at sn aprroximate amount. Then you can
determine rent rercentage -- which I would leave
in yo:r h-nde, .

%ould 1like to rut in all my exnerience
and knowieage into a piace iike this. i find the
work very delightful, Can arrange for merch~ndise
"nd cenital, ,

A721tirg v~ r further indulgence 'n the
matter, . :

Very truly yn-:rs,

- | "
o M 6B

e e e e e 8l

FRI - NE YORK
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New York City,
s‘pt. '28tho [ 19“9.

¥ ¢ ¥p, Harrison Swith, : -': "“‘:$"*”’hﬂ-.
i First Nstionsl Bank Bulliing, Bt
- Cklshoms City, Okla,

Dear Sir:

Yo have a large empty store ad jacent to the
Boulevsrd C-feteria -- w ich I thirk cculd be turned into
» nrofitsble place,

I usu-lly visit my sister “uri ¢ the summer
months -- Miss Leah Sotel -- who 1s with Scclety on the
Delley OCklashoman -« and Juring the lzet two visits, I
thouicht quite 4 bit adbout that space,

AL in the Beauty 1ndustr:, Your srace could
meke an 12esl "BZAUTY HAVEN" - serving Oklaho:aa women
not only with Hsir work, but cosmetics of sll kinds ee
*nd everything thst women £0 after -- ineludirg reducing,
elc, Such a plzce woulld te g>~d for the cafeteris, and
71 :e versa, .

¥'th some speci=l ‘nd ~rutstsrding w21l decora-
tions rertimmnt to Toman's Besuty, this rlace wculd
sttract nct ~r"v Okl -n~ue vty patrons, but women from
’ ne-rby towns as well,

. The above project cculd be h-ndled on s
percentage bssis b-tween you snd the »riter.

I wsoul? like to he'r from'you.

Sincerely,

¥iss Helene Sobel, : :
602 West 1l‘sth St.. ‘
New York City.

e Lo 5"-.'/"-'45-{_,:_'/ /6/7/
FRI - NEW YORK

_MAR 19 195!

i




..-'.'“:‘,- ”.ﬁ
_W‘f

l‘umu«o it PR), 04

Office Mema@ndzmz

TO ]

nom?

SUBJBECT:

SAC, NEW YORK . pars: MAR. 15, 1951

N a I

SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY. 4 T e S .

L e T T

MORTON SOBELL, was
ESPIONAGE - R

On March 14, 1951, a phone call was received at
this office from HARRISON M, SMI presently vacationing in
Sebring, Fla., who advised that in his office at 2512 First
National Building, Oklahoma City, there was correspondence with
HELEN SOBELL, vho he thought possibly the wife of this subject.,

Mr. SMITH stated that HELEN SOBELL corresponded with
him concerning the rental of some property in Oklahoma City for
the operation of  a beauty parlor during the fall of 1949, He
thought this might be of some significance to the MORTON SOBELL
trial as he had noted in the paper that one of the individuals
involved bud been instructed to meet someone in Mexico City
and use the pass word "I am from Oklahoma.,"

The correspondence was obtained from Mrs., RUTH
NORMAN, Secretary to Mrs. HARRISON SMITH, was photostated and
copies of same are enclosed. It is noted, however, from this
correspondence that the name is spelled HELENE SOBEL, and also
from the correspondence it appears that SOBEL is the maiden

name of HELENE rather than her married name inasmuch as she refers

to her sister, Miss LEAH SOBEL.

The above‘is being furnished for tbhe information
of the New York Office,

Enclosures

DJW/ms
65-936

AIR MAIL . - /o‘_gf_fi”"g //70

"wurqlnu NP
SLaggees, / -

UNITED ST!)S GOVERNMENT |
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" MORION SOBELL, was

.- [

8AC, NEW YORK . - MAR, 15, 1951

8AC, OKLAHOMA CITY - I -~

ESPIORACE - R ' \

: On March 14, 1951, a Q!?phone call was received at
this office from HARRISON M. SMITH, presently vacationing in
Sebring, Fla., vho advised that in his office at 2512 First
KRational Building, Oklahoma City, there was correspondence with
HELEN SOBELL, vho he thought posubiy the wife of this subject.

Mr. SMITH stated that HELEN SOBELL corresponded vith
him concerning the rental of some property in Oklahoma City for
the operation of a beauty parlor during the fall of 1949, He
thought this might be of some significance to the MORTON SOBELL
trial as he had noted in the paper that one of the individuals
involved had been instructed to meet someone in Mexico City -
and use the pass word "I am from Oklahoma,"

The correspondence was obtained from Mrs. RUTH
NORMAN, Secretary to Mrs. HARRISON SMITH, was photostated and
copies of same are enclosed, It is noted, however, from this
correspondence that the name is spelled HELENE SOBEL, and also
from the correspondence it appears that SOBEL is the maiden

name of HELENE rather than her married name inasmuch as she refers

to her sister, Miss LEAH BOBEL.

The above is being rurnished for the 1ntoma.tion '
of the Nev York Office,

Enclosures

DIW/ms
65-936

AIR MAIL .

M7 191851
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Office . Memor@ndzmz

Ki SAC, New' York .. '( '
»;":',v:‘.;f.ﬁ""c’ SznA -;tonio R t
SUBJBCT* Vorton Sobell, was. . (R v

SR Eet}iomge —R L e 3 B i > _ :

' : ?eference telemone cs].l fm'x l.[r. Granvil.le, your ofﬁ.ce, to S B
- /1J/51. — RN vt

.. there wre beinz forwarded AySD frorm L:redo, 'rexas todq, certifled cop‘_ o
of entry ssnifests, Iauigration am I t‘. r.:.li.zatt on oerv;ce, Lvredo, d.ted Auﬂust 1.8, L
1950 for lLiorton and Helen Sobell, , '

Inc. liew “ork 2 :




- e —— e 83 e Lt e —ecindt

Aaarenik.
here are belns forwarded/AusD from Laredo, Texas today, certified coples
of entry manifests, Imigration am laturalization Service, Laredo, dated August 18,
1950 for lorton and Helen Sobell.

‘ ®
L]
.; )/ QD
t
.- SAC, tewm York .
- SAC, SanAntonio B -

' Morton Sobell, was.

, Espionage =R

Refercnce tclephore call fron lMr. Granville, your of fice, to SaMnton!.o

I

Lcr/
SA 65-1436
Inc. llew “ork 2
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Federal Burrau of Inuestigation
United States Departiment of Justice

2, Ay . . .

TR -
L . o "Mareh' 19; 1951°
© MEMO
RE: MORTON SOBELL
ESP-R .
Col. Chandler Cobb, Selective Servics Uirector, New York
City, called 11:15 A.M. and advised he has file on MORTUN SOBELL and
desired to know what time he should be prescnt tomorrow in order to
introduce it as evidence in connection with this case. :
I checked with AUSA Kilsheimer and called Col. Cobb back
at 11:45 and advised him to be present in Room 113, U.S5. Court House
at 10:00 A.M. 3/20/51. :
Col. Cobb said he would be there in person.
. ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA
M RRG: IM
100~37158
T
‘.l‘_’i{a‘; )
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" March, 19, 1951

R ED T

MEMO

_ REs MORTON SOBELL
L ESP-R

Col. Chandler Cobb, Selective Service Director, New York
City, called 11:15 .A.M. &nd advised he has file on MORTON SOBELL and
desired to know what timz he chould he present tonorrow in order to
introduce it as evidence in connection with this case.

M Bx

I checked with AUSA Kilsheimer and called Col; Cobb back

r.“‘:

at 10:00 A.l. /20/51.
Col. Cobb said he would be there in person.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA
- . RRG:IM
© 100-37158

ey B

at 11:45 and advised him to be present in Room 115, U.S. Court Houso ,

SO : e FA ",,', o/ 73
- RS . A . L gL ,‘.‘.'fm 'y
R | \ MAR 191951
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...
ederal Bureau of Inuestigatio®

United States Departiment of Justice

L9 LY

Ri:  MORTON SORELL
Telephone Call To: SAC Cherles Weeks
Date % Time: 3/16/51 - 6:00 P.M,

I advized SAC Weeks that in the report of S% Rex . Ckroder
dated 8/23/50, San Antonio, on Page 20 there is mention made of the
1&NS entry permit for MORTON SOBELL.

I told SAC Weeks it was necessary that a certified or authenticated
copy of this document be forwardcd to New York immediately in order that it
might be introduced into evidence on Tuesday, 3/20/51. .

SAC Weeks said this would be done.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA

‘?
RRG: T
100-37158
.
AN




MEMO
RE: MORTON SOBELL

Telephone Call To: SAC Charles Weeks
Date & Times 3/16/51 - 6300 P.M,

- I advised SAC Weeks thet in the report of SA Rex I. Shroder ' -

dated $/23/50, San Antonio, on Page 20 there is mention made of the -
INS entry permit for MODRTON SOBELIL. .

I told SAC Weeks it was nec 2ssary that a certified or authenticated
copy of this document be formarded to New York immediately in order that it
might be introduced into evidence en Tuesday, 3/20/51.

SO 4 SAC Weeks said this would be done.

L_ . ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA
r

FRG:IM . s

gg ‘ : . ‘
‘ _ ; *n.erv
F. . .o - P e e f . . . . ? MAR 19,905RK LN D
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&rheral Bureau of lnucstigati‘)

United Htates Department of Justice

MFMO
REs WORTON SORFLL
ESP-R
Called: SA Dudley Payne, WFO

Tinme & Date: 3/16/51; 5:10 P.M.

Advised the Y.S5. Attorney had just informec us they would need
to introduce iato evidence a properly authenticatsd copy of the I&NS
manifost, of entry dsted 8/18/50 at Laredo, Taras, re SONFLL.

I pointsd out to Poyne this was set forth in the report of Rex I.
Shroder dzted 8/23/50 at San Antonio, Parsgraph 1, Page 20, I asked
SA Payne tc teke thils mattor up with 1I%NS and see that we had the docuw:nt
here by Tiesday morning. I told hin to keep us advised as to the progress
ard in the ..t it was required that San Antonio Division handle this
matter with I&NS, WFO should pass along appropriate instructions to San
Antonio. He said this would be done. ‘

Mr. Pzyne also advised me that the Selective Service file on
SOBELL had been mailed to Colonel Cobb's office that afternoon by
Selective Service Headquarters in Washington; that the proper person
wo whom the subpoena should be directed was Frank G. Martin, Deputy
Director, D.C. Selective Service System, 1901 D Street, N.W. He
suggested that we contact Colonel Cobb at CH L4-7300 and SA Shroder
acvised that this had already heen done.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA

RRG:TM
1c0-37158

.A,,- C.. | . e
ey i

FBI - NEW YORK

MAR 191951
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‘ - MEMO | L
’ RE: MORTON SOBELL ‘
. | ESP-R
L P
;:W i . . B
"’é, | . Calleds | ' SA Dudley Payne, WFO

Time & Dates: - 3/16/51; 5:10 P.M,

Advised tho ﬁ.b’. httorney had just informed us they would need
to introduce into evidence & proper.y autherticated copy of the I&NS
munifest of entry dated 8/168/50 at Laredo, Texas, re SOBELL.

{

I pointed out to Payne this was set forih in the report of Rex I.
Shroder dated §/23/50 at San Antonie, Parug-aph 1, Page 20, I asked
- SA Payne to take this matter up with I&NS and see that we had the document ---
here by Tuesday morning. I told him t> keer us advised as to the progress
and in the event it was required thac San Antonio Division handle this
matter with I&NS, WFO should pass along appropriate instructions te San
Antonio., He said this would be done,

4
v

" Mr. P:yne also advised me that the Selective Service file on
SOBELL had been mailed to Colonel Cobb's office that afternoon by .
Selective Service Headquarters in Washington; that the proper person
» -~ wo whom the subpoena should be directed was Frank G. Martin, Deputy-

- .

-

s K I P

“‘1 Director, D.C. Selective Service System, 1901 D Street, N.W. He
R I suggested that we contact Colonel Cobb at CH 4-7300 and SA Shroder
| advised that this had already been done.

0.‘:1

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA

RRG: IM
100-37158

781 - NEW YORK.
MAR 191951




Federal Burean of Inuestigation T,
fnited States Bepartment of Justice

A= TR

March 19; 195%

MEMO

REs  MORTON SOBELL
ESF-R

Call From: Mr. Hennrich, Bureau '
Time & Dhates Li:L4O PM, - 3/16/51 -

Advised handwriting examiner would be present in New York at
8:30 AM. on 3/20/51 and would be prepared to testify as to an
examination of documents Q-75, 76 & 77 and to only these documents.

d contact the U,S. Attorney's Office

testimony expected from the Laboratory
vffice had informed

-
]

Mr, Hennrich said we shoul

and be certain that was all the
examiner. I told Mr. Hennrich the U.5. Attorney's

us this was all that was required at this time.

a AT

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA

RRG:IM
100-37158
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' March 19, 1951

MEMO
RE:t  MORTON SOBEL®
ESP-R
* Call Fromi * Mr, Hennrich, Buresu

Tine & Date: L:LO P.K. - 3/16/51

Advised handwriting examiner would be present in New York at
8:30 A.M. on 3/20/51 and would be prepared to testify as to an
examination of documents Q-75, 76 & 77 and to only these documeats.

Mr. Hennrich said we should contact the U,S. Attorney's Offico
-and be certain that was all the testimony expected from the Laboratory --:. .~
examiner. I told Mr. Hennrich the U.5. Attorney's Yffice had informed
us this was all that was required at this time.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA

RRQ:IM
100-37158

FUl - NCY YORK .
M/\R 191951 °
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© March 21, 1951 " .

REs  MORTON SOBELL -
- ESP-R R

Cll Tos -~ SAC Weeks, San Antonto, Li30 B, 3/21/5L UL

Advised SAC Weeks the defense was objecting to the 1nt.x.'oducAt£on;:"'

into evidence of the authenticated incoming copy of the panifest on MORTON '
SOBELL. I explained to him it would be necessary for IANS to send a repre- L

sentative to New York to introduce the original documents into evidence :

and to be here if at all possibly by 10:00A.M. on 3/2/51e - . -s ‘

I said thet 4f SOBELL had advised Inspector Huggins he was . . %
being deported fron Mexico, Huggins would be satisfactory to introduce - :: .-
the manifest into evidence. However, if Huggins had no personal contact - -

with SOBELL re this matter, a representative who is in charge of their . .. -

NPT

filing system should come to New York to introduce the evidence, = -~ -~ o

Mr. Roberts of San Antonio called me at 10:30 P.M, on 3/20/5L ‘.:i.
and advised he had checked this matter and Huggins had received the infor- . ' .

mation relating to his departure from Mexico directly from MORTON SOBELL

and accordingly he was enroute from Laredo to San Antonio where they wouldf".';’f'f;'.

att.e?t to get him on an American Airlines Flight 156 departing 1335 AM. . -

3/21/51, due to arrive NYC 10300 A.M, 3/21/51. I pointed out itwas .
sbsolutely essential that Huggins be here the morning of /asre . i

I talked with Mr. Obendorf at 8125 A.M., WFO, on 3/21/51 and - '
asked him to check Flight 156 from San Antonio to determine if Huggins TR R
was on that flight. I explained he was due in kashington at 8:28 AM, . =77
He called back at 8:L40 and stated Huggins was on the {light. Lo

: SA V. J. Cahill picked up Mr. Huggins and brought him directly -
to the U.S. Court House. - , ‘ R

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA .- " ‘
" : ) E T Q"wﬂf? ) . ;-sﬂx‘vr v‘.'- e ,;‘.. .
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March 21, 1951 -~ -

REs MORTON SOBELL
ESP-R ‘ )
~ Call Tos SAC Weeks, San Antonio, L:30 PM, 3/21/51 e

ti]ing aysten should come to New York to introduce the evidence. o _;.,r_i--;:;f

. . A e R oA S 4

Advised SAC Weeks the defense was ebjecting to the introductiom’
into evidence of the authenticated incoming eopy ef the manifest on MORTON - -
SOBELL. I explained to him it would be necessary for I&NS to send a repro-

gentative to New York to introduce the original documents into evidenco
and to be here if at all possibly by 10:00A.M. on 3/21/51. oo o -

I said that if SOBELL had advised Inspector Buggins he was o
being deported from Mexico, Huggins would be satisfactory to introduce J
the manifest into evidence. However, if Huggirns had no personal cont.act ‘
with SOBELL re this matter, a representative who is in charge of their

w( A

Mr. Roberts of San Antonio called me at 10:30 P.M. on 3/20/5'1

and advised he had checked this matter and Huggins had received the 1nfor- B

 He called back at 8340 and stated Huggins was on the flighte ... .-

. to tho v. S. Court. Houses .

mation relating to his departure from Mexico directly from MORTON SOBELL :

and accordingly he was erroute from Laredo to Sar Antonio where they 'ould
attempt to get him on an American Airlines Flight 156 departing 1335 AN, :
3/21/51, due to arrive NYC 10100 A.¥, 3/21/51. I pointed out itwas .
absolutely essential that Huggins be here the morning of 3/ A/5Le

I talked with Mr. Obendorf at 8:25 A.M., WFO, om 3/21/51 and
asked him to check Flight 156 from San Artonio to determine if Huggins .-
was on that flight. I explained he was due in Washington at 8:28 A.Io:'_ o

SA V. J. Cahill pickod up Nr. Huggi.ns and brought. hin di.roct.ly

w

ROBERT R. amnvw

C Jra- J//;?'o
FBi - NEW YORK

-MAR 2 11951
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Frderal Bureau of lt'wuﬂgaﬁnu o , 1 B
HUnited Ftates Bepartment of Justice - ." . - .

Cae REs  MORTON SOBELL AR S I S N
e BPR L

I called SAC Wall of the Altany Office at 12 35 P.ll. on . . '
3/20/51 and explained to him that when the General Electric personnel -
"arrived at New York they did not have the log book of GE as well as -
the date book showiag SOBELL'S known handwritinge I asked him t.o check e
at GE and call me back if this was locateds - ST ,
o S Mr. lall called back at 3:30 P.M, and advised that this mterm
. had been located and thst they were holding it awaiting instructions from . _'
o this office inasmuch as I pointed out that the Governrent was attempting - =
to have a concession made by the defense in regard to SOBELL'S knon e
randwriting appearing on the Mexican oil registration card, IR

I called Mr. Wall back at 5:00 P.M, and advised him the defense .. k
had conceded to the handwriting testimony and accordingly this origiml ’ '_"
material would not. be needed,

Bt PR . o 4 ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA ' : ’ ‘
 RRG:IM : - T D
100-37158 \ S - RN R
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e REs  MORTON SOBELL - =~ .- = nwi’
A - ESP-R .~ .. oD e

- : I called SAC Wall of the Albany Office at 12:35 P.M. en - i
3/20/51 and explained to him that when the General Electric personnel

e arrived at New York they did not have the log book of OFE as well as . - ;
PO the date book showing SOBELL'S known handwriting. I asked him to check
PR at GE and call me back if this was located. : T

o e e
- ~5

. S Mr, Wall called back at 33130 P.M. and advised that this material °
Y% had been located and that they were holding it awaiting instructions from
o this office inasmuch as I pointed out that the Government was attempting °
to have a concession made by the defense in regard te SOBELL'S kn
handwriting appearing on the Mexican oil registration card.. s TN

I called Mr. Wall back at 5:00 P.M. and advised him the defense
had conceded to the handwriting testimony and accordingly this original ...
material would not be needed. : , , c e
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Director, FBI . March 15, 1951
' SAC, Cincinnaty

'SEMEN niiii“u SEMENOV, was

Re ilow York letter to Bureau dated 1-2i-51, ':)

On 3-13 and 3-14-51 Kr, PiTiR NIGHOLAS CAMP, §711 Whitney 3treet, Cin-
einnati 27, Ohlo, upon interview, furnished the following informitiom con-
cerninr his emoloysent at the Max R, tdller end Compray, of linw York, New
fork, of nis ciployweab a3 an inburpreter Zor Sovled Yuginesrs, elels

Ciw'? wus wmployad as a Chauical Engineur by the Hex 3, ¥iller and
Company, 501 Fifth Aveaus, ilew York City, in Febriary, 13,0. At the tine,
the Milier firm was dosigning and supervising the construction of re-
fineries in ths U3SR. The Miller firm had been instrumental in the design
and construction of such a refinery at Grosny, USSR, and had perhaps thres
or four of its ven in the Soviot Union from 1939 through 1940. CAMP has
the names of such aen if they ars needed, Furtherazore, the ¥ax B. Filler
and Company firm, a fira which designs all types of refireries, wns actively
engased, after the perivd of CA{P's employwent, 4n the design of other re-
fineries which were glven to tho USSR unxier lend Leass.

CArP's work with the Niller firm brought him 4in limited contact with
7 - the X. B. Badger and Company, 500 Fifth Avenue, New York City, and this
firn, under Lend Leasc arrangements, had been employed to train Soviet
Engineers in the refiniug methods of the refineries which the Miller firm
was designing and building in the United States. Consequently, CA¥P knew
something of these activities. L

In abeut 'muarv, 19044, CI'P Pe¥ieves that he was advised by lir.
FALOLY TUT'TL:, Research Director and Chief “nglneer of lax B. Filler and
Company, that the I, i, Jadger and forpeny needed a Russian interpreter
who could accompany Soviet Enaineers in 2 tour that the latter were making
of /merican refineries in order to interpret for them. CA/P believes that
TUTILT supgested contact with S. SZ/FNOV, who was described by CAYP as baing
in charge of Scoviet personnel working out of the F, B, Badger and Company

_ offices, 500 Pifth Avenue, “ew Ynrk, CA“P atates that no other individual
had any pert whatacavar t¢ play in his eventunl ly doing werk &8 an inter-
pmtmr for the 30&'40%’. Inrincers.

28 ooy Bufile 101-2423 \/ INGERED
2 = Now York (1 New York 330-37158) w,.u,w r/ ity .t L=
e : (1 New York 5w 27 Med 1 91951
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s Letter to Director, 3-15-51 : .
s 651767 | -
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' CAVP went to see SLEINOV in Janwery,l944, explained his qualifications .
as m interpreter to SKirNOGV in an interview which was conducted in Russien,
and at the time SIViiUV informed CAIP that the latter was one of the feu
: people that Si:ENOV knew in the United 3tates who could speak boath sussian
! and English, CAMP was not immediately employed by SENCHOV because the latter
3 - protested that the fee for CAiP's services, which was paid by the E. B,
Badger and Company to the Max B, Miller and Company, was too high., Approxi-
! mately a woek after this interview, however, SEMINOV called CAMP and told
o him that he had been selected for work as an interpreter, and suggested that -
T he see JOIMN PRITCHARD, the Office Manager of the I. B, Jalger and Com,)anj, in
[ llew York, irmediately for his instructions. A

/ SIMENOV ianformed CANP that the particular sssignment wss to last about

i six months, and that il was to cover only the matter of his interpreting for
/ the Soviet Engineers on tour at the time. CARIP noted that another feature
e about his qualifications for the assignment was the fact that he was also a

Chemical Engineer and thus, he had a knowledge in English and in Russian of
" the technical terms of the refining industry. CAMP noted that there were a -
few details which had to be worked out with lis draft board but that these

were cleared up in due timo, and in February, 1944, he proceeded to Texas
City, Texas where he was to begin work at the Southwest 01l Refining Conpany.

Co CMP worked at the Southwest 0il Refining Company at Texas City for ap-

. proximately the entire month of March, 1944. There were seven Sovist Engi-

. - neers who were being trained at t his plant at that time, and they had been .
there about three months prior to cAlﬂ.P'a arrival. Not much headway had been
made in training them because of t hn? ity to spo English. CAVNP,
who apparently has a very good men Jor s, identifigd the surnames of -
same of these Engineers as POLONIN,V AAKOV DONTZOV.'/ While working at .
Texas City, CAMP lived at a hotel at Galveoton, Texas and the Soviet Enzi-
neers resided in private houmes.

CAYP went to the 5inclair Refining Company, at Corpus Christi, Texas,
thercafter remaining throoghout April and a part of May, 1944. There were
seven Soviet Engineers being trained at this refinery at that time and C/liP
was the only interpreters this plant. ‘/hile at Corpus Christi, C/MP again
met OSEMENGV and the two had a very brief meeting which concerned merely the
pros.ess of the men and CAMP's fulfillment of his duties.

-2 - ~ '
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Letter to Director, 3N 5-51 : *
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Prom Corpus Christi, CAiP went to the Continental 04l Company, Ponca
City, Oklahoma, whare thare were 15 Soviet Tngineers ststioned, and where
CAP was staticned from Fay, 1944 until the latter part of July, 1944.
tight additional “nzineers had beon sent from New York City in order to
receive training with ths membors of the other Soviet group. The Conti-
nental plant wos & very modern one and because of the nunber of Soviet
Englnoers, two other interpreters were hired. CAMP remembers the name of one
of these, VICTOR HEMDRICKS, an employss of the Max B. lMiller and Company abt
the time, but CAVP does not recall the name of the other cne,

Yrou Ponca Jity, (/P went to the Champlin 011 Company plant at Enid,
Uklelions and was there fraa the latter part of July, 1944 until the latter
part of August, 1944 when he was ordered to return to Hew York City. There
was but one Soviet Engineer at the Champlin plant, and he was named ALIEV,
1t is noted that CAIP was married at Enid on August 18, 1744, but that his
wife was unable to furnish any pertinent information econcerning the subject
matter of New York relet, ,

C/P had knowa of SEFENOV in comiection with the Soviet personnel work-
ing in cnjunction with the E, B. Badger and Company before his reeting with
SRUTESY 4n January, 1944 and believes he may possibly have been introduced
to 37OV before this meeting., However, CAMP declares he had nc other
reetings with SHMFNOV other than the interview in January, 1944 &nd the brief
mesting between the two at Corpus Chisti, Texss in April, 1944. CANP declares
that at no time did SEMENOV ask for any assistance other than his work as an
interpreter., CA'P observed that in their Janwary, 1944 interview, SEXENUV
was principally interested in determining CAIP's qualifications. CAXP as-
serted t hat SENENOV male no reference to political matters nor was there any
extraneous discussion outside the matter of CAMP's qualifications. CAMP
noted thot there was no mention ia t his interview, or the latter meeting, of
any inforraztisn to ve furnisned by CAir ccacerning fuels, chemicsls, conceu~
trates, etc,, nor any weation of the "Houdry" procesa. »

CR:® hes not seen 37OV gince their meeting at Corpus Christi, and he
had no so2ial connectin whatsoever with SiNQV, CAMF' had no knowludge cf
the activities of STV %V outside the ¥, B, Badger and Company and the !-ax 5.
¥iller and Company. Althman CA‘P was aware of the fact that S:iMiiiuV was cone
nocted with the ’miorp Irading <Corporation, howsver, CAKD did not visit
SEN™MNY at any time nt the Amtoryg offices, and CA'P does not even iww thelr
location in New York iity, ' :




¢ ®©

CMP identifind the followdng men in the Miller end Cadger firzs as those
with vhoz SOMTHOV came in closa contact, and CANF noted that insofar as he
knew, each of thes> uai vwms complelely loyrl to the uitcd States except
MITD/ITANNY: : /« . ‘ :
MAX B, LIL33, J8,3 50L_Fifth Avenus, Hew York City

_BRUCE HACKSTAFT, ﬁqno Address ~
WERNTZR "JACK" HQFFMAN, a‘r address
__ BAIDINGy, same address o
—~ VIR I'TUROTRES, now anploye? by the Papsi Cola Timpany €ad ldving

et Tenafly, le¢ Soragy : A

,..)n'J;)!U: SITEIAN, OfTide Lenager, F.o Ue Zedger ond Cuupany, llew tock Clty
ALY MITRACKIV, Sl Be Bodger and Conpuny, lew Iork City.

 of MITRAPANOV, but not knowing his nationslity wes ngl'gertain of his loyalty

It 4s noted that CAMP had nb information to rotﬁ against the loyalty

to the United States, CANP noted that LUKE NOKASIAN - exployes of the &, B,
Badger and Cozpany, was in chargs of the Soviet Englneers in behalf cf the
Badzer firm at ths Sinclair Refinery at Corpus Christi, and ia view of IIi"TCV's
trip to Corpus Chriati in Aprid, 1944, CA'P thoughi that possibly NUKASI/N way
have btien contacted Ly 3:.:::%N0V,

Concerning the "Houdry" process, CA'P noted that every phase of it was
unclassified information, except that which concerned the chemical composition
of the catalytical heat sgent used in the cracking process, CAN? nobed-that -
except for this information, the Soviet Engineers wore permitted access to
every bit of infcrmation and every part of the r«fineries which they visited in
Texas and (klahoma, CAIP noted that the information regerding the chemical
composition of the catalyst was strictly confidential and that this information
was not pamed on to anyone, CANP recslled that in the classes which wers:
given 4n Texas City an?! Tarpus Christl for the Sovist Pnglnecrs, the lzbter
were always trying Lo gel scue person %o explain the cherical composition of
the catalyst agent to them, tut he noted that they wero always doing this in
8 rather joking way. :

CAM? asserted that there was only a very linited enount of frateimization
between tho Soviel inginecrs and himself, as well as the cther fmericuns work-
ing at the refinarics, such as HUKASIAN, CAiP noted that the Soviet Engi-
neers would aplit up and liva in private homes and that their social contacts,

excluding SLFENOV, ware very few in numher ond brief, CA'P dif recall s few

o o
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~ occasions of such fraternization but these do not seem to be pertinent at

this tire, CMMP noted that the Soviet Engineers were primarily concerned
with learning everything they possibly could about reofineriss, their pro-
duction methods, and processes, ctc, lie noted that there was never any
discussi m of politics betwacn any of the Soviet Ingineers and himself,
CA¥P recalled only one instance when one of the Soviet Engineers askad hinm
if he, CAMP, had ever had any of his friends disappear here in the United:

States, inasmuch as this Soviet had had a number of his friends in the USSR

- suddendly disannear, never to be heard from again,

CA'P noted that he hed no contacts with the Amtorg Trading Corporatioc
and that he had no reszacm at airy period while employed by the Niller fim
to contact Amtor:r, CAUP was not specifically asked whsthar or not his
father had any contacts at Amtorg for fear of disclosing the identity of the
Los Angeles informant. However, the questim cof who assisted CAMP 4in getting
the work as an interpreter for the Soviet Enginecers was thoroughly covered
{from every angle, and CAMP assorted that he receiyved no assistance frox any- .
one other then the suggeat.icn which had been rade him, he believes, by Mr.
TUTTIE.

_ CASP declared that he quit working for the Miller firm in October of .
1945 4n order to accept more lucrative employment with the Graham Manufac-
turing Company, New York, New York,

. " It is noted that New York folot mnade reference to New York letter to the
. - Bureau dated September 22, 1950 entitled, "MORION SOBELL, was, Espionage = R,"

coples of which, together with appropriate photographs, were furnished Cincin- B

nati. New York relet requested that CAMP be interrogated slong the lines of
its letter datod Scptembﬁr 22, 1950, and that the photograrhs referred to de
shown to CAMP,

Concerning the photographs, it is noted that they were forwarded to the
Hewark Office on October 9, 1950 as enclosures with Cincinnatl letter of ths -
same dats, entitled as above, Howevar, CAMP was quastioned ccncerning if the
following individuals, a number of whom were graduated from City College of
New York in 1938 along with CAYP, but the latter was unable to recall sver
having met any of these ncople, nor did he have any knowledge of any of their
activities:

.
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Letter o D.Lroctor, 3-15=51 *

JOILL BARR
WILLIAY. DAYZIGER
WALDCH SUIOE DAYTON
MAY FLITCHFR
XE!'LEHE ELITQITR
VIVIA! GLA3SYAl
RUTH GRANJLASS
CARLA 3KALL JAVNA
STZVIR! JAVNA
RUSIULL MelUTT
¥ARYX PAGE
WILLIAM PTRL, aka VILLIAY l‘b (TERPLRL
STANL"Y ROBURT RICH
JULIUS RUSEIUBLRG
Mrs. EIUGT RUIZNDTRG
HETTI GAVIDGQE
ALFRED SARANT
LOUIST SARAHT
AN SIDORVITQGI
HIXKE SInoavIvQy
MORTON S0BIL
NATHAN SUSSMAN

CAMP had a 1938 City College of New York yearbook which disclosed the
names of WILLIAY DANZIGER, MAX FLITQIER, WILLIAR% MUITERPERL, and MORION 30BILIL,
possibly others in the above 1list as CONY graduntu, but this did not help hh
in any way to remember these people,

It 18 noted that CANP was shown two of the four photographs of IJEMNOV
which New York furnished Cincinnati, and he identified these as photograohs of
the STOV with whom hie hued had dds contact at T, U, Jadger and Company, New
York City.

Check of the indices of the cmcinnat.i 0ffice disclosed no derrogabory
informatinn concerning V. Tl HICHOLA3S CAilP,

c
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607 U.S, Court House
Foley Square
New York 7, New York

 March 23, 1951

Hon. Irving A. Saypol
U.S. Attorney

U.S. Court House

New York 7, K. Y.

Dear Mr. Saypol:

Assistunt U.S. Attorney Myles J. Lzne has requested we
transmit to your office rent receipts, vaccination certificates
and diaper service cards obtained from Horton Sdboll at the time
of his arrest at Laredo, Texas. _ .

No diaper service cards were found during the search of U
Sobell's person or luggage; however, the remaining items requested
by your office and listed below, are being transmitted herewith:

Vaccination card for Morton Sobell
Vaccination certificate for Sidney Sobell
- Vaccination certificate for Helen L. Sobell . .. .. .
3 Rent receipts for apartment 153-4 Cordoba, -~ - " " .'™ ;
. Mexico,-in.the name of Morton Sobell . .. ... ..cpveepeag e

Very truly yours,

7

EDWARD SCHEIDT

100-37158 Special Agent in Charge
JWL:IM :
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ATTENTION: Supervisor ROBERT R. GRANVILLE

RE: MORTON SOBELL; HARRY BELOCK -
ESPIONAGE - R .

\;At 6:20 p.m. on March 23, 1951, Inspector
CAKL HENKICH,\ 6f the Bureau, telephoned and advised that
ALEC CAMPBELL}, formerly head of the Criminal Division of
the Justice Deﬁprtment, was in to see MK. LADD, of the
Bureau. N .
' cAMPBELLY, Stated to MR, LADDXthat he had talked
with WILLIAM PARKHURST ‘And EDWARD GARRETT, of the Reeves
Instrument Company and they have indicated to CAMPBELL that
they are able to furnish information of interest to the
Bureau concerning MORTON SOBELL. They also expressed
concern over security of confidential material at the Reeves

. Instrument Company, and it was pointed out that the Bureau
' does not handle plant protection matters, but that such : ;

was- handled by the Munitions Board.

CAMPBELL also indicated that one HARRY BELOCK
formerly with the Reeves Instrument Company, has secret
material in his possession at his home or his office, which
he obtained from Reeves Instrument Company. EDWARD GARRETT
can relate the facts concerning the BELOCK matter. -

Inspector HENRICH requested that GARRETT and
PAKRKHURST be interviewed on liarch 2lj, 1951, concerning
SOBELL and BELOCK, and that the results of these interviews
be teletyped to the Bureau, and thereafter reported in
individual case files. The teletype to the Bureau should
be entitled, "RELVES INSTKUMENT COMPANY". Mk, HENRICH
indicated that the question of plant protection should

- not be gone into, with GARRETT and PARKHURST.

al-
SA ROY J. BARLOGA_/ 7
B Y73 ? |
- / 1-~.
100-37158/ o
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" | . Re: HELEN SOBELL
600 Trinity Avenue
Bronx, New York

Mrs. SOBELL wes born HELEN LEVITOV on Msrch 3, 1918,

 Weshington, D. Co. She gradusted from Wilsons Teachers College

in Washington end leter attended RPI at Troy, New York.

From 1942 to 19LL she was employed by the Bureau of Stenderds

as & Physicsel Science Aid. She merried CLARENCE DARROW GUREWITZ

on Februsry 21, 1938. One child, SYDNEY, was born of this

merrisge. On Merch 5, 195, she secured divorce from GUREWITZ

and wes swarded custody of the child with the vrovision thst

the fsther could see the child at reasoneble times end pleces,

Oon March 10, 1945, HELEN merried MORTON SOBELL st Arlingtonm,

Virginise.

HELEN'S former husbend, who is known as "CASEY"
GUREWITZ, is 8 known member of the Communist Party. In 19LkL
the letterhesd of the Communist Political Association, Distrioct
of Columbie, listed him es being the secretsry of that .
orgenizstion., From 1940 to 19u3 Mrs. SOBELL (GUREWITZ) was
» known member of the Young Communist Leegue in Washington, D.Ce.

\
i
i
1
1
H
A

“fﬁ A strictly confidential source has edvised HELEN and "CASEY"
wil GUREWITZ were members of the Washington Committee for Domooratic
%, Action and the American Peace Mobiligetion. .

R o while residing st 4833 Reservoir Road, Washington,
rea D.C., the GUREWITZES regularly received coples of the "Dally
] "
1 workere. .
; A highly confidentiel informant edvised that in
A Mey, 19LL the official membership records of the Communist
' Party, District of Columbie, contained the name HELEN GUREWITZ,
2135 Lee Highway, Arlington, virginia, as being connected
with the White Coller workers Branch No. 12 of the Communist
Party. : '
Ve ')."' : y A .
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e Re: HELEN SOBELL

600 Trinity Avenue
Bronx, New York

Mrs. SOBELL wes born HELEN LEVITOV on Merch 3, 1918,
Washington, D. C. She gredusted from Wilsons Teachers College
in Washington end leter sttended RPI at Troy, New York.

Prom 1942 to 194l she wes employed by the Buresu of Stenderds ‘
as 8 Physiocel Science Aid, She married CLARENCE DARROW GUREWITZ
on Februsry 21, 1938. One child, SYDNEY, was born of this '~ '
merrisge. On Merch 5, 19,5, she secured s divorce from GUREWITZ
and wes awarded custody of the child with the nrovision thet

the father could see the child et reasoneble times end plsces.
On March 10, 19145, HELEN merried MORTON SOBELL at Arlington,
Virginie, -

HELEN'S former husbsnd, who is known ss "CASEY"
GUREWITZ, is 8 known member of the Communist Party. In 194k
the letterhead of the Communist Politicsl Assoclation, Distrioct
of Columbia, listed him as being the secretary of that \
orgenization. From 1940 to 1943 Mrs. SOBELL (GUREWITZ) was
s known member of the Young Communist Leegue in Washington, D.C.
A strictly oconfidentisl source hes advised HELEN and "CASEY"
GUREWITZ were members of the Washington Committee for Democratic
Action and the American Peace Mobilization.

wWhile residing at L833 Reservoir Road,.waahingtoﬁ, .

D.C., the GUREWITZES regulaerly received copies of the "Dally" -

Worker."

A highly confidentisl informant edvised that in
Msy, 194l the officiel membershio records of the Communist
Party, District of Columblas, contained the name HELEN GUREWITZ,
2135 Lee Highway, Arlington, Virginia, as being connected
with the White Coller Workers Branch No. 12 of the Communist

Party.

WOARTiiTd y
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Edith Levitov c e e
2135 Lee Nighway
Arlinrton, Virginia

£dith Levitov was born February 1, 1924 at Yashington, D.C.

She wus employéd by the U.S.SeR. Purchasing Com ission, 1l6th
Strect and Newton, NW, Washington, D.C. from February, 1941 until
June, 19LL.

She had admi“ted that durin: a three year period she lived in
New York City she visited four doctors in order to obtain prychiatrie
troatncent. llas admitted cuicidal - impulscs.

She denied receiving inct .ructions from Sobell to sell the car

althouch his letter to her refors to this fact as follows: Meeeslf

you haven't transfarred the car title thru don't do so until T let

. you know further." Sobell admitted upon arrest that he t.ansforred title

of car to her for purposcs of calc.

She vas at Car: Unity in oumicr of 1950. Thic cnnb is
operated by the Communist l'arty.

Sobell and wife sold their house to Zdith Levitov on Yovenber 29,
1950 and she sold it to Anthony M. Lasala on Deccmber L, 1950
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Re: LOUIS SOBELL
600 Trinity Avenue
Bronx, New York

LOUIS SOBELL was born on April 22, 1889 at Wobin,

Russis. He entered the United States on August 6, 1906,
He filed declsrstion of intention on October 2, 1911 snd
received his United Ststes citizenship on August 3, 191k,

LOVIS wes interviewed by sgents of the Federal Bureau

of Investigstion on seversl occesions nrior to his son's

errest in Texss. During each interview he vehemently denied
knowing the wheresbouts of MORTON SOBELL. He also stated he
hed not received sny communication from him. - He sald he '

sumed his son was on @ vacation. He presented a hoatiio
1tude towsrd the interviewing sgents end refused to voroduce .

. photogrephs of his son, At no time during the interviews did
LOUIS SOBELL, or his wife, inquire 8s to the reason the Federal
Buresu of Investigstion was interested in MORTON, nor were
they told the resson.

LOUIS SOBELL was a member of the Jewish Peoples

Freternsl Order, Internationsl Workers Order,.: puring the
summer montha of 1950 he 1s known to heve visited Cemp Unity,

. 8 Communist camp Jocated at Wingdele, New York. He is known -*
to have been & reguler subscriber to the "Daily Worker" and = |
open in his praise for the USSR. On August 7, 1939, he signed
s Communist Party Petition for ISIDORE BEGUN. '

..,.%-J 2 SH - /77
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Re: LOUIS SOBELL
600 Trinity Avenue
Bronx, New York

LOUIS SOBELL wss born on April 22, 1889 st Wobin,
+ Russis. He entered the United gtates on August 6, 1906,
- He filed declsrstion of intention on October 2, 1911 snd
received his United states citizenshlp on August 3, 191k.
LOUIS was interviewed by pgents of the Federsl Buresu
of Investigation on several occasions prior to his son's
errest in Texsas. puring each interview he vehemently denied
knowing the wheresbouts of MORTON SOBELL. ‘He slso ststed he
hsd not received any communication from him. He sald he
presumed his son was on e vacation. He presented a hoatile
sttitude towsrd the interviewing sgents end refused to oroduce
photograohs of his son, Al no time during the interviews did
1,OUIS SOBELL, or his wife, inquire os to the reason the Federal
Buresu of Investigation was {nterested in MORTON, nor were
they told the resson. )

LOUIS SOBELL was & member of the Jewish Peoples
Frsternal Order, Internationel workers Order. puring the
summer months of 1950 he 1is known to have visited Cemp Unity,
. : * ¢ Communist csmpn located at Wingdale, New York. He 1s known
- to have been & reguler subscriber to the "Daily Worker" and ,
: : open in his praise for the USSR. On August 7, 1939, he signed
s Communist Party Petition for 1SIDORE BEGUN.
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( | ' NEW BCPK, NEW YORK

R } » MARCH 2&. 1951 :
- ':;rx:-}" ! . mu....l.n.uuomm? .
e | | | '

mnm:s 'INSTRUMENT CO., VITAL FACILITY RE TE gom CALL FROM INSPECTC(R CARL
HENRICH WARCH TRENTYTHFEE., BUKRELL PARKHURST,\VICE FRESIDENT REEVES THSTRUVENT |
co., ,su'rzn ONE %er{'&é;‘vtnﬂ THE SIONAL CORP Auk\onm T ITH AIR FORCES HAD BEEN .
- comm AND THIS, NECESSITATED THE RETURN OF ALL CLASSIFIED MATERIALS ON THESE
cwmc'rs TO THESE AGRNCIES. STATED HE WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE SOLE OF THESE
CLASSIFIED mrzani.s AND AS A RESULT A SEARCH VAS CONDUCTED ON FPACTICALLY
ALL cuéSIFJED CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO DETFRMINE THE NATURE CF THE
..nssnao ITEMS. IT WAS ASCERTAINED THAT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE MISSING UNDER
- .8 C CONTRACT FOUR ONE FOUR A UNDER GONTRACT W THREE THREE ZERO THREE EIGHT .
As .c mmzé s;.;;n ONE SIX AS FOLLKOWS: CONFIDENTIAL AMENDMENT DATED MARCH ‘EIGHTH
rmmmm, SCL T3 ONE UNE SIX ENTITLED MUDIFICATION EQUIPMENT FUR RADIO SET
scn .DASH FIVE EIGHT FOUR, CONFILENTIAL sn:cxrrcnm: SCL DASH TWO ONE FOUR T%O }
mm JANUARY SIXTEENTH FORTYEIGHT su'rrm‘.n AUTOMATIC mcxmc CHANNE.L, SPEGII-‘ICATION
scL DASH ONE ONE THREE SEVEHW ENTITLED, DATA TRARSMISSION srsmu. BLOCK DIAGRAM
' ES DASH E DASH SEVEN T¥0 SEVEN EIGHT FOUR DASH A ENTITLED ®INTERIM COORDINATED
' FIRE Dmsc'rm( SYSTEMs STATED RECURDS AT RFEVES REVEALED LAST TWO ITEMS WERE
TRANSMITTED 10 s& OODET AT P.LEV BY MEMO DATED SEPTEMBER I'TFTH FORTYSEVEN
FROM C. B. DEWEY 10 n. D. BFIL)CK. STATED ABOVE CONTRACT WAS ORZENAILY CLAS: 'SIFIED
SECRET BUT SOME Ims WERE CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL, ALSO STATED FOLLOYING
__ mgggurm'rm REPORTS SUBMITTED TO REEVES r:ov:smn THIRTY FURTYNINE BY USAF,
coandif-llC48 :
1S:jm

e 100-37158) 2cC - DESK #8. S .
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'ﬂSSo .' INBTITUTB OF TECINOLOOY RE STELIAR INERTIAL BOMBING SYSTEM CONTAINING

BV
-

)

i,

. &

K

TENTATIVE SPECIFICATIONS OF SYSTEM DATED NOVEMEER NINE FORTININE COULD NOT m
L LOCATED! MO, SIX THREE NINE EIOHT DASH B DASH TWO LESION GF A PENDULOUR
3 * ACCEIEROMETER FOR THE STELIAR INERTIAL BOMBING SYSTEM BY J. E. PICARDI. KO,
' $IX THREE NINE EIGHT DASH 2 DASH FOUR SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF FLIGHT. TEST NO
F TEN, PROJECT FEBE SUPPLEMENTARY TO SIX THREE NINE EIGHT DASH E DASH THREE BY
l | A. G. BOGOSIAN AND J. H. FOLEY. NO SIX THREE NINE EICHT DASH T DASH THREE
’_. A THECRETICAL STUDY OF AUTOMATIC INERTIAL NAVIGATION BY LEONARD ERB AND L. J,
: STECHER. NO. SIX THREE NINE EIGHT DASH S DASE ONE THE PRESSURIZED FLUID ERARING
FGR HIOE FRECISION INSTRUMENT SUSPENSION BY O, BROWN, Jo Ee PICARDI, AND J. Po
HUTZENTAUB. STATED ON Jumm! TWENTYSEVEN FIFTICNE HE WROTE 10 USAF, MIT,

l-,——v—-“a-.
- cm. e ma r

| CAMBRIDOE, MASS., REQUESTDO INFORMATION ON IDENTITY OF PERSONS AT REEVES
1 .1_ 'HO SIGNED FCR ABOVE REP(RTS AND NO REPLY HAS' BEEN RECBIVED, STATED GARRETT
P S8AW BELOCK REMWE NO, SIX THREE NINE EIOHT B DASH TWO FROM REEVES WHEN BELOCK
RESIONED AND WAS REMOVING PERSONAL BELONGINGS FROM REEVES, STATED KO SECURITY
"CHE('K WAS MADE OF MATERIALS REMOVED BY BELOCK FROM REEVES IN THAT BELOCK WAS
" EXECUTIVE VICE FRESIDENT AND CHEF ENGINEER., STATED CLASSIFIED CONTRACTS AND

SECD“ICATICNS RECEIVED FROM ARMED FORCES WERE ROUTED TO BELOCK WHEN RECEIVED
BY R-‘.!EVES WHO THEN ROUTED 'I‘HEI TO THE ENGINEERS AT REEVES WHO WOULD HANDLE

S e LS.

THE WORK ON CONTRACTS. WHEN ENGINEERS NO LONGER NEEDED DOCUMENTS THEY 'm

—'msxnr T0 PARKHURSTe STATED DOCUMENTS WERE INFORIALLY WDIED%@%ECTIG o
”WMWWVH!WMMMUGIM IN RESTRICTED AREA COULD

?" . REMIVE DOCUMENTS FROM THE FILES. DURING BEQGINNING qr FEBRUARY FIFTYONE msx
1
t

.
-
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'noéumu'rs WERE SET ASIDE IN A SEPARATE ROOM IN LOCKED CABINETS AND !ocmrs
ARE CHARGED oifr PROPERLY. STATED CHARGE OUT SYSTEM WAS FREVIOUSLY QUITE
14X AKD NO RECCRDS WERE KEPT OGN AHO CHAROED OUT THESE POSUIENTS (R REFRTS.

- STATED BELOCK OVNS BELOCK INSTRUMNT CORP, COLLEGE POIST, L.Io AND DURING PAST
SEVERAL UONTLS SEVENTITHREE EMITOYEES OF REEVES LEFT 70 TAKG ENFLOYICNT WITH
BRLOCK. STATED KUSHS ARE THAY ECLOGK TIUK ALL OF m;njz)m STA'DARD PARIS
DRANINGS ~ITH HIM WHEN HE LEFT RELKVES. EDVAED GAi RETT m\' KEEVES STATED BELOCK

. CLEANED OUT THE FILE CABINETS IN XS CFFICE IN HIS TRESENCE AND WHILE BELOCK
WAS HURRIEDLY PACKING DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL nnﬁﬁm, HE NOTICED TIAT SOMG OF
THIS MATERIAL WAS CLASSIPIED IR VARYING DEGREFS. HE SPECTFICALLY RECALLS THAT A
GUNAR HANDBOOK ENTITIED COFIIERTIAL, FMELIMINARY ORDANCE PAMPHLET, THREE INCE

" PIFTY CALIBEL. GUSAR, PREFARED BY INSTRUMRNTATION IABCRATORY, MASS. INSTITUTE
3 F TECHNOLOGY, CAMIRIDGE MiSS., ISSUED JUNE NINETEEN PORTININE AND THAT REPCRT
""SIX THREE NDE EIOHT DASH E DASH TWHO mﬁrzamtn ABOVE WERE BEDNG REMOVED BY -

BELOCK, STATED BELOCK HAD QUANTITIFS OF INFORMATICN OK FIPE CONTROL AND GUIDED |
MISSILES SYSTEMS OF A CLASSIFIED MATURE WHICH HE XZZ PLACED IN CARDBOARD BOXES
FR REMOVAL 70 HIS HOME. STATED AROVE MATERIALS WERE REMUVED BY BELOCK ON
' <
I MATERIALS FROM RERVES. STATED RIS BROTHFR, IRVING OARRETT r)r\x.mn BELOCK 10 PLACE
—wess THESE TEN BOYES IN HIS AR AND IN IRVING OAFRETT-S CAR AND THEY DELIVERED THESE |
L‘fhoxn %0 BELOCK-S HOME. STATED BKLOCK RESIGRED DVE TO ARGUMSMSWITFRass )R

MERRITT, '\
COMPTROLLER AT RFEVFES AND BELOCK WAS VERY UPSET WHEN HE LEFT. STATED BELUCK
{ 'm' REEVES AND DUE TO PREVIOUS ARQUMENTS FFLT DELOCK WOULD RETURN T0 HIS EM"LOYMENT -

OCTOBER NINETZEN,FIFTYONE AND ON FOLLGWING DAY HE TOOK ’A\.DgITIGIAL BOXE?’ aF

. o
PP,
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SO HE DID NOT QUESTION BELOCK WHEN HE TOOK CLASSIFIED mmm.s. BELIEVES
BELOCK IS USING TIESE MATE) ALS DUE TO KIS WRK AT BELOCK INSTRUIENT CORP
FCR BUREAU OF CRDNANCE ON FIRE CONTROL RELATING 70 GUNAR SYSTEM. REEVES
RECENTLY SENT BRLOCK THO GUNAR GYROS 70 EE USED ON DEVELOPMENT OF X DASH THRES
QUNAR SYSTEM AS CRUERED BY BUKEAU OF CRDNANCE, BELIFVES BELOCK RECENTLY
RECEIVED INTERIM FACILITY CLEARANCE TO HANDIE MATERIAL UP TO CONFIDENTIAL
AND HAS ARMED FORCES CONTRACT, GARRETT STATED FIVE YEARS AGO WHEN HE LIVED

_ Di BROOKLYN NEAR_BELOCK AND THEY WERE FRIENDLY, BELOCK TOLD HIN THAT HIS
SISTER WARY GALE WS A COMMUNIST AND HE WAS FROUD OUT IT. TOLD HIM TiT OALE
ATTENDED JEFFERSON SCHOOL GF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND RECEIVED SCHOLARSHIP 70 SWUDY .
IN MOSCON, BELOCK SAID HIS SISTER TOLD HIM OF GREAT EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS IN -
'RUSSIA, HOW RUSSIA WAS FURTHER ADVANCED THAN IN US. BELOCK TOLD HIM THAT HIS

. SISTER TILLIE GR ROSE WAS CP ‘m-:ugm IN SAN FRANCISCO, THAT KE WORKED IN L0S

_ ANGELES AT PARAMOUNT STUDIOS IN NINET ES THERTYFIVE AND cmm‘}) D A COMUKIST
UNION THERE. BELOCK TOLD HIN HIS OTHER SISTER ANN MAC DUNCAN LIVES IN WILKES
BARAE, PA AND RUKS SPORTING GOUDS GTCRE. GAIRLIT SATD KELOCK PERSONALLY HIRED,
THE FOLLOWDYG 8‘ REEVES AND GAMIETT CONSIDMES THEM ALL COMMUNISTS: EDKARD BOVE, -

O
JOSEPH\ NIELS, MA’\E:[TC}@, MTRED HENIEY, GECRCE IIE.YIER,\LOUIS RE.LSE, TON

SOBBLL, IBE WEBER. TED BOVE. AND ¥EYER ADMI‘I"IED THEY WERE COMMUNISTS TO OTHER

| . mvxs BHPID!EBS HENLE! TRIED TO GET GARREIT TO ENROLL pi | JEI"YE%ON SCHOOL

a,‘g SOCIAL SGIENOE AED SAID HE WAS AN INSTIRUCTUR THLHE. STATWD
REPUTATION m PLANT AS COMMUNISTS. REESE KB T AT REEVES AT BELOCKS DISISTANGE.'

» . . ) —_—
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RECALLS BELOCK SAID THAT WHAT THIS COUNTRY NFEDS } I8 MORE COMMUNISTS AND HE - - - -
SOMETIMES THOUGHT HIS SISTER WAS RIGHT. sru'zn BRLOCK HAS RADIO TRANSMITTER

IN HIS HOME CELLAR THAT CAN CONTACT ANYONE IN THE WORLD. TRANSKITTER HAS

RANGE OF FIVE KILOWATTS AND STATED ITS USE AS SUCH IS VIOLATION P FCC
nmuuums WHICH ALLONS CNLY ONF R msnmm. ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS HE

WAS PRE:ENT WHEN BELOCK CONTACTI:D SOMEONE IN RUSSIA AND IAST OCCASION WAS

NEARLY TO YEARS AGO. ALSO PHESENT KIEN BELOCK COLTACTED A NUMEER OF EUROPEAY
COUNTRIES. WHEN SOEELL ¥AS AKKESTED, BELOCK SAID XT WAS A WITCH HUNT AND KONSENSE
AND TO KEEP S'EELL ON REEVES PAYROLL., OARKETT SAID SOBELL WAS SLORING DOWN
PRODUCTION AT REEVES IN THAT HE WOULD NOT INSTRUCT ENOINEERS UNDER RIM AND

' MADE REPRATED CHANGES UNDER A F IROJECT ANMSQ DASH ONE. STATED SOBELL
DEMCRALIZED ENGINEERS EY HOLDINO UP PGRDUCTION DUE TO HI. STUEBORNESS IN ACCEPTING
JDEAS AND WAKTED 70 FOLLOW HIS ORN IDEAS RATHER THAN AF SPECIFICATIONS.

. S0BELL WORKED AGAILST GARRETT AND DR. C(RNELL, WATSON IABS. IR. CORNELL
INTERVIEWED I¥ SORELL CASE VENIFIED THIS. GARKETT FELT SOBELL WAS AN ORSTRUCTIONIST
AND APPEALED TO BELOCK TO HAVE SOBELL KEPLACED TO COMPLETE JOB. BELOCK KRFUSED
ARD TOLD GARRETT 7O MIND HIS OWN BUSINESS., DURING SPRING NINETEEN FIFTY GARRETT
TOLD SOBELL HE WAS AN OBSTRUCTIONIST AND ACCUSED SOBELL OF WCRKING ON HEFALF
OF RUSSIA AND .ﬁzsb;mgoumm. STATED SOBELL (KLY SMILEDs  SIATED QN NUMEROUS
IE® OCCASIONS SOBRLL TOUK THO Okt THREK DAYS OFF AT A TIME AND HIS WHEREABOUTS

—v‘lz,

“”’ﬁﬂz UNKNOWN, STATED BELOCK NEVEKR TRIED TO RECRUIT HIM INTO CP AND NEVER
kA MG
SAID HE 'As A COUMUNIST. STATED MK QR:IBINAIJ.! DEVLLOPLD AND CROANIZED
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PACGE SIX

mms INSTRIVGST CBP., UNDIR THE FINANCING OF HAZA'D REEVES, FOMER FRESIDENT
. OF REEVES-ELY lABOPATCRIES, INC AAND FORMEL, president of all its subsidiaries.
IT WAS SPLCIFICALLY POINTED OUT TO PARKHURST AKD GARRETT THAT MUNITIONS BOARD |
RANDLES PLANT TROTECTION MATTERS AND SECURITY OF CLASSIFIED WTERIALS, THE
- QUESTION OF PIART PROTECTION WAS OTHFRWISE NOT DISCUSSED. GAKKFTT SAID THAT
- EBLOCK TEEREX THREATENED TO FUT REEVES OUT OF BUSINESS AND DELOCK TOOK
SEVENTYTHREE EMTLOYRS FROM REEVES. OAFKETT INDIGATED GUT DID NOT ADMIT THAT

HE WAS ATTEUPTING TO FURNISK AS MUCH INFORWATION AS POSSIGLE QN EELOCK UE 10
THEIR STRAINED RELATIONS. |

SCHEIDT:
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Federal Burean of Inuvestigation
HUnited States Departinent of Justice

March 26;”195%?

" MEMO

REs  MORTON CORELL
ESP=R

: Michael Kuntz, ocunsel for defendant MORTON SOMELL,
appeared at the reception room 8{ the office on the 6th floor on the
morning of 3/23/51. He spoke to the writer on the telephone and stated
and stated he wished to ohtain the original ajrplane tickc: of SIDNLY
GURIKITZ or the pertinent informotion contained thereon in order that
he might assist the airline in seurchinh their records to obtain their

. information for him.

I advised Mr. Kuntz that he should take this matter up with
Mr. Saypol and if the latter had any desires with respect to this matter

he could advise me and I would furnish Mr. oSaypol with whatever information

he needed to assist hin in complying with Mr. Kuntz' request.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLE,SA

REG:INM

100-37158

-
here - we——
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MEMO
RE:  MORTON SOBELL
ESP-R
5‘ Michael Kuntz, counsel for defendant MORTON SOBELL,
s »o-t . 8PPeared at the reception room of the office on the 6th floor on the
: ~  morning of 3/23/51. He spoke to the writer on the telephone and stated -
and stated he wished to obtain the original airplane ticket of SIDNEY
GURENITZ or the pertinent information contained thereon in order that
he might assist the airline in searching their records to obtain their
inforwation for him. . .
Y .
: ' I advised Mr. Kuntz that he should take this matter up with _
. My, Sa',ypol and if the latter had any desires with respect to this matter —
.. - he codld advise me and I would furnish Mr. Saypol with whatever informatien:. v.: » ey
he needed to assist him in complying with Mr. Kuntz' request, _
' ' -
T i
LRl '.'.-.5 ' ! "L-—'
o 1 ‘ : ' " ROBERT R. OPANVILLE,SA et L ‘
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Federal Bureaus of Inuvestigation
United States Departient of Justice

March 26;:1951

MIMO

R.: BORTON SOBELL
1SP~R

Call To: Mr. liennrich, Bureau, 9:30 A.M., 3/26/51

I 2dvised we had received teletype from Oklahoma City
concerning smerican Adirlines vetwnd checks which had besn forwarded
to Bureau by Cklrhomaz City 10/17/50 and which were riesired in cvidence
in stant case. Uklahuma City stated these hzd not been returned by
the lurean and I requested this be checked to determine jf the Bureau
still hacd them. These checks 2re identified as 3-73 and -7k, and
bear American Airlines #789901 and 739902.

Mr. Hennrich called hock at 9:15 A.M. any advised the

Latoratory has these and is sending them up to New iork special
delivery tocay.

ROBERT R. GRANVILLL, EA

100-37158

aPGs 1
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. , . Mareh 26, 1951 ;... ... ..
MEMO
RE: MORTON SOBELL
- ESP-R ‘
4.~ .- Call Tos - Mr. Hennrich, Bureau, 9130 A.M., 3/26/51 e e

I advised we had received teletype from Oklahoma City
concerning American Airlines refund checks which had been forwarded
to Bureaw by Oklahoma City 10/17/50 and which were desired in evidence
in stant case. Oklahoma City stated these had not been returned by
the Bureau and I requested this be checked to determine if the Bureau
still had them. These checks are identified as Q-73 and Q-7L, and
bear American Airlines #789901 and 789902. ‘

Mr. Hennrich called back at 9:45 AM. and advised the
Laboratory has these and is sending them up to New York special
delivery today.

" ROBERT R. GRANVILLE, SA - - =~ ¢ '*“
100-37158
RRG: IM
o F1) - NCJ YORP
MAR 26 195
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SAC, Oklahoma City | ,

B
v SAC, New York
EE

MORTON SOBELL, Was.
ESP-R |

.~ e - o

8 Enclosed are American Airlines passenger refund checks No. 789901 and
7899024 :

The New York Office and the U,S. Attorney's Office have no further use

for these checks so they may be returned to American Airlines accounting office :
at Tulsa, Oklahoma. ’
Enc-2 (Registered)
100-37158
RIS:IM
‘
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Few York, N. Y. .20 i,
3/29/51 L

Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESP. R

I called Mr. Carl Hennrich, Bureau, at 11:30 A. M. today
and advised him that defendants, JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG; and
Morton Sobell would be sentenced 4/5/51 at 10:30 A. M. I advised
him Judge Irving Kaufman had stated this was a just verdict and he
complimented the FBI on its usual efficient investigation of the
case, stating that they performed a splendid job in the true tra-
dition of the FBI. I said that United States Attorney Irving Say-
pol complimented the Attorney General, the United States Attorney's
staff, Mr. Hoover and the FBI. He paid tribute to the work of the
men and vomen Of the FBI, stating that the excellence of their work .
could be expressed only in superlatives. They are not & police force,
but an investigative agency; and their eternal vigilance, pervading,
cecaseless, untiring efforts resulted in bringing this case to prosecu-
tion. He also advised that Mr. BLOCH had extended his appreciation
to the FBI for its courtesies. He was satisfied that the Jury deli-.
berated corefully. I pointed out that the defendants accepted the
verdict in stoic fashion. . .

RORERT R. GRANVILLE, SA
RRG:MFB

100-15348
CC: NY File 100-37158\

T

WD - 3yrsF- A7

| FBI-'NEW Yo
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Nev York, N. Y, ~AEF e
3/29/51 ’ ’ SRR
B _
* Re: JULIUS ROSERBERG, ET AL

ESPIONAGE - R

I called Mr. Carl Heanrich, Bureau, at 11:01 A. M.,
and advised him the Jury had Just returned a verdict of Guilty
as of 11:00 A. M. for all defendants, i.e., ETHEL and JULIUS
ROSENBERG; and MORTON SOBELL.,

N 4

. ROBERT R, GRANVILLE, SA
RRG:MFB ' : _, N
. /
CC: NY Pile entitled MORTON SOBELL; ESP. n.\/
v | '
S ' -
| . /=
/1’7 ,37/5’{-_'/@%’9 _
FBI - NEW YORK,
MAR 2 9 195
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MORTON SOBELL
ESPIONAGE - R

g P : s )
.y . . . .
v AN . ‘., : e 4. .
s .gﬁ'. . o o B, .
s, ¢80 . By 2 . b4
T . -

New York, New York
April Tth, 1951

Reference is made to IMM, forth in Serial 285 of

New York. DANIELS was listed as a reference ‘'by MORTON SOBELL in his
application for employment with Reeves Instrument Corp. ‘

Mrs. EVELYN DANIELS, 2505 Aqueduct Avenue, Bronx, New York,
was telephonicully contacted on March 15 ’. 1951, at which time she advised

New York.:

" that she was separated from her husband. ' She stated that he is now
..,living at, th cnnton Avemo, Brooklynm, ] : o

- Mrs. .DANIELS advised that thilo ahe and her: husbandmero
uving in Albany, New York, MORTON SOBELL was & guest at her home on ono
occasion. She explained that at that tims both DANIELS and SOBELL were
employed as engineers by the General Electric Company, Schenectatty,

New York, and were co-workers,

She stated that this was the only time she saw SOBELL - :
and the conversation was casual with the result that she has no information
to offer concerning SOBELL'S political beliefs.
information that SUBELL was an "all right guy" and that he was in his
present predicament because he was "confused".

c6s 100-99657
;99-193815 (J .L.DANIELS)

L

- EMCaTOM.fTol
" 100=-37158 '
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She voluntered the
She felt that SOBELL'S

- APR 7
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ROUTED TO {

1901

‘instant case to interview JOSEPH DANIELS, 2505 Aqueduct Averue, Bromx, . ..., |
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Memo -
NY 100-37158

""" 'acts were caused by a’confused mind rather than through malice, She
explained that SOBELL is probably a theoretical communist and if he
ever vieited Russia he would never have done any harm to the United
States, GShe stated that she formed this opinion of SOBELL by reading
the newspapers and not through personal contact with him as she has

.« -.-only seen him once, ~ :

(Mrs. DANIELS seered confused herself on the telephons.)

. . . DR et e Il -
R L TRPRT R AT N PRI

o JOSEPH DANTELS, 410 Clinton Averue, Brooklyn, New York,
was interviewed in the New York Office on March 16, 1951, by Special
Agent ROBERT L. STEVENSON and ROBERT W. COHOLAN. :

LI , Mr. DANIELS stated he first met MORTON SOBELL in

-4 ‘september, 1943, when he started working at the General Electric Plant S
,'7*.; in Schenectady, New York. He stated that SOBELL was already employed . < .7 . .., 0
“-2i*"..there since they wers both working in the same department namely Aero= '~ = -~
a=msxhautic and Marine, -they becams acquainted. -~DANIELS stated he was . :.:- PV A QWY
4., working on the design of a B-29 computor and believed SOBELL was working - '

r

' “'-" on radar and their work was classified secret and top secret. '
DANIELS further stated that he saw SOBELL every day at
work and became friendly with him. He advised he invited SOBELL to his
home for dinner on one occasion but nothing umusual occurred and the
conversation was casual, He stated thet SOBELL 7as not married at that
time and seemed to be worried about his forthcoming marriage since his
wife-to-be had a small child by a previous merriage. He believed SOBELL
was concerned over the child's reaction to him, -

, In connection with his employment at G. E.,DANIELS stated
-~ + he never had any reason to suspect SOBELL as subject never said or did
: .. anything that he would consider subversive. However, he stateg_%g
" TTS9FY SOBELL was in favor .of .a Second Front in Europe and mentioned once or.
twice the advantage a Second Front would give to the Allies. DANIELS
. also recalled that on D-day, SOBELL was the only one in the department '
w~re-., WO had brought in a radio to listen to reports of the invasion. DANIELS . RETR .
" stated that this is the only thing he ever noticed SOBELL do at G. B. ‘
which he would consider an indication of commnist tendencies on SOBELL'S
pu't. . :

-2




e, _,;i::;\, .

% | e AR
r ‘ ~ NY 100-371568 : ' . - - SR AR S
i DANIELS advised that he left O, E. in July or August,

', of 19LL and moved to New York City where he obtained employment with

- ..~ - lear Inc., manufacturer of auto-pilots. While working for Lear 8
1 friend of his named ALBERT CEZAR advised him he was looking for an

. .. . engineer to work for him since CEZAR was a manufacture of electrical

equipment, DANIELS recommended SOBELL and CEZAR took a trip to
Schenectady to see SOBELL. According to CEZAR, SOPELL turned the
position down. ) .
DANIELS stated he did not see SOBELL again until March or
April, 1947, when SOBELL started working for REEVES. He stated that
H SOBELL had listed him as a reference. He believes one SID GODET

- presently working at REEVES had told SOBELL that he (DANIELS) was at
.« . HEEVES and that is why SOBELL recommended him as a reference. According
to DANIELS, GODET was also employed at G. E. A e

- »
E S}

wers Bane Ba

DANIELS further stated that SOBELL'S wife worked at
REEVES with him and he met her on one or two occasions. In connection
~ with their work at REEVES, he stated that he (DANIFIS) was on the
) _ plotting board for guided missiles and SOBELL took his job when he
?... . left RREVES in October, 1947. He stated that SCBELL never gave iy o
o indication that he was engaged in espionage. However, he stated it - . .- G
i~ ' would have been a simple matter for SOBELL to transmit information to S
. the Russians, since he had access 1o performance specifications fof TNt
guided missiles and could memorize equations and other data and transcribe
it at his home. ’ '

Y B R

- In cormection with communist indications on SOBELL'S part,
DANIELS advised that on ons occasion, he told SORELL that the Conmunists
were responsible for bringing Hitler to power. SOBELL objected to this
statement and told DANIELS that it was a lie but did not explain why it
was a8 lie.

.
R

itk v O Camaiat? S aede

A DANTELS stated he has not seen SCBELL since he left
REEVES in Septemhsr, 1947. He stated SOBELL had a mal-content attitude
: and did not get along too well with people which caused SOBELL to keep
. .- to himlf. . A
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Concerning himself DANIELS stated that he was born as

JOSEPH 1AWRENCE DANIELS, June 2, 1918. His mother was ROSE JACOBS and

his father was ARTHUR DANIELS. He has a brotner, ARTHUR DANIE!S, and &
sister SYLVIA DANIELS. He graduated from George Washington High School,

- Mew York City in 1936 and has attended Columbia, CCNY, and NYU, but has
... . not received a degree taking engineering courses., He stated he is o
.- considered & competent engineer and has acquired most of his lmowledgo '

was.- -through text books studied at home and ‘thru practical application.

L&

He advised that he married EVELYN SKLONSKY, 9/28/LO and
they have one child, LAURA, born 6/3/43. He stated he is separated from
his wife. He described his married life as hectic and at the time of
the separation he was rapidly becoming an alcoholic until be reeeived
psychiatric treatment which cured him.

' ' He stated at the present time hé is employed as an S
e g :engimer by Avion Instrument Company, 121 E, 2hth.Street, New. York Citye v s

Concerning ALBERT CEZAR, mentioned above, DANIELS stated
that he is the President and owner of the Electronics Transformer Company,
. 207 West 25th Street, New York City. DANIELS stated CEZAR bears inveetigating
i4y by the FBI, as he is a Commnist sympathiser. .

N SR - He explained that he hn known CEZAR for a number of years . -
' and when he left REEVES in September, 1947, he had developed an audio~ - .-

v amplifier which he intended to manufacture commercially. He stated that -

© 7 he told CEZAR of this and éntered:into an agreement with him in which

he was allowed to use his laboratory.

A He stuted that sometime in 19h8, CEZAR told him that he

~ had been tc the Russian~Consulateé in 1948 and volunteered to set up a
transformer factory in Russia. CEZAR also told the Russians that in the
event they did not want the factory in Russia he would set it up in
France., CEZAR did not tell DANIELS the Russian reaction to his plan.

DANIELS also stated that CEZAR subscribes to "Soviet
Russia Today." : .

e on March 17, 1951, DANIELS voluntarily came into the
office and advised that he now recalled that SOBELL was a camera enthusiast
* and owned a Leica camera. He also stated that SOBELL took a trip™t¥ Qaspe, - -
Canada, He believed that this information would be pertinent to 18T
- investigation.

& . . .
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DANIELS then told the i'nterviewing agent that he had

resigned his position on March 16, 1951. He stated that he could not get
along with his boss and thought it was best for him to leave Avion.

' v Do : . DANIELS creates a very poor impression &8 he 'appeara to

... be extremely nervous. He has admitted that he has taken psychiatric
T "treatment. T i

ROBERT . COHOLAN, SA
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New York, New York
April 7th, 1951

MEMO

RE: MORTON SORELL
ESPIONAGE = R

Reference is made to lead set forth in Serial 285 of
instant case to interview JOSEPH DANIELS, 2505 Aqueduct Avenue, Bronx,
New York. DANIELS was listed as a reference by MORTON SOBELL in his
application f%f employment with Reeves Instrument Corp.

N, .

lrs. EVELYN DANIELS, 2505 Aqueduct Avenue, Bronx, New York,
was telephonically contacted on March 15, 1951, at which time she advised
that she was separated from her husband, She stated that he is now
living at 410 Clinton Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.

' Mrs. DANIELS advised that while she and her husband were
living in Albany, New York, MORTON SOBELL was a guest at her home on one
occasion., She explained that at that time both DANIELS and SOBELL were
employed as engineers by the General Electric Company, Schenectady,

New York, and were co-workdérs,

She stated that this was the only time she saw SOBELL
and the conversation was casual with the result that she has no information
to offer concerning SOBELL'S political beliefs. She voluntered the
information that SOBELL was an "all right guy™ and that he was in his’
present predicament because he was "confused". She felt that SOBELL'S

ccs 100-99657 | .
100-103815 (J.L.DANIELS)

{f22 -
Fo Bo l.
RWC: TCM o '. .
100-37158 " 1 . APR 7 .19
IN. Y. C.
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acts were caused by a confused mind rather than through malice, She
explained that SOBELL is probably a theoretical communist and if he
ever visited Russia he would never have done any harm to the United
States. She stated that she formed this opinion of SOBELL by reading
the newspapers and not through personal contact with him as she has
only seen him once.

\\>\:Mrs. DANIELS seemed confused herself on the telephone.)

OSEPH DANIELS, L10 Clinton Avenue, Brooklyn, New York,
_was interviewed in the New.York Office on March 16, 1951, by Special
Agent ROBERT L. STEVENSON and ROBERT W. COHOLAN.

Mr. DANIELS stated he first met MORTON SOBELL in
" - September, 1943, when he started working at the General Electric Plant
?. . in Schenectady, New York. He stated that SOBELL was already employed
- there since they were both working in the same department namely Aero-
. nautic and Marine, they became acquainted. DANIELS stated he was
working on the design of a B-29 computor and believed SOBELL was working
on radar and their work was classified- secret and top secret.

DANIELS further stated that he saw SOBELL every day at
work and became friendly with him. lle advised he invited SOBRELL to his
home for dinner on one occasion but nothing unusual occurred and the
conversation was casual, He stated that SOBELL was not married at that
time and seemed to be worried about his forthcoming marriage since his
wife-to-be had a small child by a previous marriage. He believed SOBELL
was concerned over the child's reaction to him.

In connection with his employment at G. E. DANISLS stated
he never had any reason to suspect SOBZILL as subject never said or did
" anything that he would consider subversive. However, he stated that -
+wnps SOBELL was in favor of a Second Front in Europe and mentioned oncs.or
twice the advantage a Second Front would give to the Allies. DANTELS
also recalled that on D-day, SOBELL was the only one in the department
.-~ who had brought in a radio-to listen to reports of the invasion. DANIELS
stated that this is the only thing he ever noticed SOBELL do at G. E.
which he would consider an indication of commnist tendencies on:SOBELL'S

part.
-2-
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DANIELS advised that he left G, E. in July or August,
of 19LL and moved to New York City where he obtained employment with
Lear Inc., manufacturer of auto-pilots. %hile working for Lear a
friend of his named®ALBERT CEZAR advised him he was looking for an

~ engineer to work for him since CEZAR was a manufacture of electrical

&

equipment. DANTELS recommended SORELL and CEZAR took a trip to
Schenectady to sece SOBELL. According to CEZAR, SOBSLL turned the

- position down.

DAMIELS stated he did not see SOBELL again until March or
April, 1947, when SOBILL started working for REEVES. He stated that
SOBELL had listed him as a reference. He believes one SID GODET
presently working at REEVES had told SOBELL that he (DANTIELS) was at
REEVES and that is why SOBZLL recommended him as a reference. According
to DANIELS, GODET was also employed at G. E. '

DANIELS further stated that SOBELL'S wife worked at
REEVES with him and he met her on one or two occasions. 1In connection
with their work at REEVEIS, he stated that he (DANIZLS) was on the
plotting board for guided missiles and SOBELL took his job when he
left REEVES in October, 1947. He stated that SOBELL never gave any
i{ndication that he was engaged in espionage. However, he stated it
would have been a simple matter for SOBELL to transmit information to
the Russians, since he had access to performance specifications of :
guided missiles and could memorize equations and other data and transcribe
it at his homg. - ‘

In connection vith commnist indications on SOBELL'S part,
DANIELS advised that on one occasion, he told SOBELL that the Communists

were responsible for bringing Hitler to power. SOBELL objected to this

" to0 himself. . i

statement and told DANIKLS that it was a lie but did not explain why it
was a lie.

DANIELS stated he has not seen SOBELL since he left

REEVES in September, 1947. He stated SOBNLL had a mal-content attitude
and did not get along too well with people which caused-SOBELL to keep

. -_.—i- i -. :
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5 . Concerning himself DANIZLS stated that he was born as

JOSEPH\LAWRENOE DANIGLS, June 2, 1918, His mother was'\ROSE JACOBS and
his fafher was ARTHUR DANIELS. He has a brother,’ ARTHUR DANIELS, and a
sister SYLVIA DANIELS. He graduated from George wdshington High School,
- New York City in 1936 and has'attended Columbia, CCNY, and NYU, but has
not received a degree taking engineering courses. He stated he is
considered a competent engineer and has cqulred most of his knowledge
_ through text books studied at home and th§? practical application.

He adwlsed that he married EVELYN SKLONSKY, 9/20/h0 and
they have one child,' LAURA, born 6/3/U3. He stated he is separated from
~ his wife., He descr1bed hls married life as hectic and at the time of
the separation he was rapidly becoming an alcoholic until he received
psychiatric treatment wiich cured him.

He stated at the present time hé is employed as an
engineer by Avion Instrument Company, 121 E. 24th Street, New York City. .. ... . -

. ConcerninéL LBERT CZZAR, mentioned apove, DANIELS stated ‘ B
e that he is the President ani owner of the Electronics Transformer Company, .
207 West 25th Strcet, New York City. DANITLS stated CEZAR bears investigating
/,,/ by the FBI, as he is a Commnist sympathizer.

He explained that he has known CEZAR for a number of years -
: and when he left REZVES in September, 1947, he had developed an audio-
" ~amplifier which he intended to manufacture commercially. He stated that. - -
he told CEZAR of this and ¢ntered into an agreement with him in which
he was allowed to use his laboratory.

He stated that sometime in 1948, CEZAR told him that he
had been to the itussian Zonsulatd in 1948 and volunteered to set up a
transformer factory in Russia. CEZAR also told the Russians that in the
event they did not want the factory in Russia he would set it up in
France. CEZAR did not tell DANIELS the Russian reaction to his plan.

DANIELS also stated that CEZAR subscribes to "Soviet
Russia Today." : '

' On March 17, 1951, DANIELS voluntarily came into the
“ - office and advised that he now recalled that SOBELL was a camera enthusiast
«=ae and owned a Leica camera. He also stated that SOBELL took a trxpﬂ&g Gaspe,
Canada. He believed that this information would be pertinent to our :
investigation.
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DANIELS then told the interviewing agent that he had

resigned his position on March 16, 1951. He stated that he could not get
along with his boss and thought it was best for him to leave Avion.

DANIELS creates a very poor impression as he appears to

be extremely nervous. He has admitted that he has taken psychiatric
treatment. ,

ROBZRT W. COHOLAN, SA
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New York, New York
April 25th, 1951

REs SARAH SHIRLEY POWELL, was.
SECURITY MATTER =~ C

MAX ELITCHER, & self confessed former member of the C.P. -
in Washington, D. C., has advised that abovo captioned subject was a
member of the CoPe in Washington.

The information received from ELITCHER has proven reliablo. A

In light of this,it is suggested that a Security Matter - C case be
opened and the subject's present activities ascertained.

REX I, SHRODER, SA

N .{':ca“ 106-37155
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4
8SAC, SAN ANTONIO

» . 8AC, NEW YORK

.. . )MORTON SOBELL, Was

Enclosed are the original Immigration & Naturalization Service
manifest cards for MORTON and HELEN SOBELL.

Your office is reqnested to return these cards to the ILNS office , :
at laredo, Texas. o .
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MORTON SORELL

Morton Zobellé Morrls Sands,
0.

M. Sands, Morton Solt,

‘Marvin Solt

' : . Male
3893293

August 18 ’ 1950

Espionage-~conspira ‘
Section 3%, Title 50
United Stale

s Code

APR 251951

Avril 5, 1951

30 years‘

P P

, @
A
F.B.I., Nev York City
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